RESOLUTION NO. 54-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2024; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the 2024 Annual Operating Budget included the sum of Sixteen-Thousand Dollars (\$16,000.00) in the Act 833 Fund; and

WHEREAS, the City has determined that there are additional unallocated Act 833 funds; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the 2024 Annual Operating Budget to allocate Act 833 funds for the purchase of helmets.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF **CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:**

SECTION 1. The 2024 Annual Operating Budget is amended by adding Sixteen-Thousand Dollars (\$16,000.00) to income line 43600 of the Act 833 Fund Number 12 (raising it to \$32,000.00).

SECTION 2. The 2024 Annual Operating Budget is amended by adding Sixteen-Thousand Dollars (\$16,000.00) to expense line 59410 of the Act 833 Fund Number 12 (raising it to \$32,000), for the purchase of helmets.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2024.
Mayor		
City Clerk		